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RULES AND REGULATIONS

Reyised 1-26-89

Revise Sheet No. 2, Item No. 12 to read:

The Whitley County Water District may disconnect a customers service for non-payment
of bill twenty (20) days from the mailing date of original bill. In accordance with

. 807 KAR 5:006, Section 11 (3)(A), no utility shall discontinue service to any customer

~ for non-payment of bills (including delayed charges) without first having made a '
reasonable effort to induce the customer to pay same. The customer shall be given-at-
least. forty-eight (48) hours written notice, but the cut off shall not be effected
before twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill. Such termination
notice shall be exclusive of and separate from any bill. There is in existance local,
state, and federal programs providing for the payment of utility bills under certain
conditions. If you feel you may qualify, you can contact the Dept. for Human Resources
in your area.
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Lock Fee ' Actual Cost

A charge-of the actual cost of the damaged : X
part of a lock will be added to a customers PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

account when the water service is locked OF KENTUCKY
out and any part of the lock is damaged to FFFECTIVE
get unauthorized water service. When this
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locked off again. A lock fee will be .
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Collection Fee $ 5.00

- A colléection fee of $5.00 is charged every
. time a trip is made to collect a payment
after a written notice has been sent to the
customer stating that if the bill is not
paid by a certain date, the water district
will be disconnected.

METER TEST: Actual cost of test-+ $10.00 service charge

Metered customers may request a test of their
meter if it is believed that the registration
is incorrect. If the results of such test
show the meter to accurate within 2% plus or
minus, the customer will pay the actual cost
of the meter test plus a $10.00 service charge.

SERVICE CALLS: $ 10.00
The amount of $10.00 will be charged each time

a customer requests a trip to be made for any
of the following reasons:
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1. Reread meter: When a customer requests
the meter to be reread and the meter
reading was correct. If incorrect, there
is no charge.

2. Check Meter: When a customer requests
the meter and/or connections to it be
checked and the Whitley County Water
District personnel finds nothing wrong.

3. Check service: When a customer requests
a check to find out what is wrong because
he/she says there are no leaks and the
Whitley County Water District personnel
finds a leak(s) and/or indication of one
or when a-customer requests assistance in
locating leak(s).
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